2.5-2.7GHz Coaxial cavity Band Pass Filter SALUKI TECHNOLOGY INC.
Features
• High Rejection
• Low Insertion  Loss
• Excellent Temperature Stability
• Miniaturization
• Filter Type: Cavity
• Customization available upon request
Parameters Min. Typ. Max. Units
 Frequency  Range 2.5 2.7 GHz
Insertion Loss 0.5 dB
Phase Variation ±1 deg
Return  Loss 18 19 dB
Rejection
@DC-2.4GHz 60 65 dB
@2.8-7.2GHz 60 65 dB
Power 100 W
Impedance 50 Ohms
Weight 4.59 ounces
Input / Output Connectors SMA-Female
Material Aluminum
Finishing Black Paint
P/N: SBF2P52P708A
 Email: sales@salukitec.com SALUKI TECHNOLOGY INC. Web:  www.salukitec.com
Tel: 886. 909 602 109
2.5-2.7GHz Coaxial cavity Band Pass Filter
Loss VS. Ripple  VS. Rejection VS.VSWR Loss VS. Ripple  VS. Rejection VS.VSWR
-27
-24
-21
-18
-15
-12
-9
-6
-3
 0
-60
 0
-18
5 (Max)
Pb 0 dBm Ch1 fb Start 2.35 GHz Stop 2.9 GHz
Trc5
Trc6
Trc7
Trc8
S11
S12
S12
S22
dB Mag
dB Mag
dB Mag
dB Mag
3 dB /
10 dB /
10 dB /
3 dB /
Ref 0 dB
Ref 0 dB
Ref 0 dB
Ref 0 dB
Cal
Cal
Cal
Cal
S11
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
M1 2.400000 GHz -71.728 dB
M2 2.500000 GHz -0.4710 dB
M3 2.700000 GHz -0.5386 dB
M4 2.800000 GHz -62.769 dB
M5 2.600000 GHz -0.3617 dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
M1
M2 M3
M4
M5
M1
M2 M3
M4
M5M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
7/27/2017, 10:54 PM
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
 0 0
-18-60
5 (Max)
Pb 0 dBm Ch1 fb Start 100 MHz Stop 7.2 GHz
Trc5
Trc6
Trc7
Trc8
S11
S12
S12
S22
dB Mag
dB Mag
dB Mag
dB Mag
3 dB /
10 dB /
10 dB /
3 dB /
Ref 0 dB
Ref 0 dB
Ref 0 dB
Ref 0 dB
Cal
Cal
Cal
Cal
S12
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
M1 2.400000 GHz -74.394 dB
M2 2.500000 GHz -0.5036 dB
M3 2.700000 GHz -0.5535 dB
M4 2.800000 GHz -62.939 dB
M5 2.600000 GHz -0.3834 dB
M6 7.200000 GHz -85.897 dB dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
M1
M2M3
M4
M5
M6
M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M1
M2M3
M4
M5
M6
7/27/2017, 10:57 PM
   SBF2P52P708A
F:2.5-2.7GHz
SN:XXXXXXXXXXX
Input Output
4
5
[
1
.
7
7
]
3
9
[
1
.
5
4
]
79
[3.11]
85
[3.35]
2
0
[
0
.
7
9
]
M
a
x
2
6
[
1
.
0
2
]
4-M3 Deep 8[0.315]
Outline Drawing:
All Dimensions in mm (inches)
Environmental Specifications
Operational Temperature -25ºC~+70ºC
Storage Temperature -45ºC~+85ºC
Altitude 30,000 ft. (Epoxy Sealed Controlled environment)
(Optional) 60,000 ft. 1.0psi  min (Hermetically Sealed Un-controlled environment)
Vibration 25g RMS (15 degrees 2KHz) endurance, 1 hour per axis
Humidity  100% RH at 35c, 95%RH at 40ºc
Shock 20G for 11msec half sine wave,3 axis both directions
Saluki and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information
contained herein without notice. Visit www.salukitec.com for additional data sheets and product
information.
P/N: SBF2P52P708A
 Email: sales@salukitec.com SALUKI TECHNOLOGY INC. Web:  www.salukitec.com
Tel: 886. 909 602 109